Ø001

Atty. Dkt. No. 028622-0108

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev 6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Tredemark Office				
1				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.				
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Chiron Behring GmbH & Co. Emil-von-Behring-Str. 76 35041 Marburg Germany	Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Forderung der Wissenschaften e.V. Berlin, Germany			
Additional conveying party(ies)				
Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date:				
May 26, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/890,339	cution date of the application is: B. Patent Number(s):			
Additional numbers attached? NO				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total harmon of opphioadonal pateries			
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
Richard C. Peet	Check Enclosed			
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour	Chok Endodo			
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	X Charge to deposit account			
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit adopunt. Richard C. Peet				
Name of person signing	Signature Date			
I wante of belong aguilig	organica Police			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

002,1297838.1

700132634

PATENT REEL: 015392 FRAME: 0707

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Chiron Behring GmbH & Co. Emil-von-Behring-Str. 76 35041 Marburg DE

hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNORS**, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified applications for Letters Patents:

Title of Invention: IDENTIFICATION OF SPECIFIC DIFFERENTIALLY EXPRESSED

MYCOBACTERIAL ANTIGENS

Date of Execution: May 26, 2004

European Application No.:	99101590.0	Filing Date:	January 29, 1999
International Application No.:	PCT/EP00/00690	Filing Date:	January 28, 2000
U.S. Serial No.:	09/890,339	Filing Date:	March 12, 2002
Canadian Application No.:	2,361,246	Filing Date:	January 28, 2000
European Application No.:	00904979.2	Filing Date:	January 28, 2000
Japanese Application No.:	2000-595694	Filing Date:	January 28, 2000

WHEREAS, Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V. Berlin, DE, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the above invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on

the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions (including conversions claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e)), reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said *ASSIGNEE* as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said *ASSIGNORS* had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

DATE MOU DO DOWN

i.v. Publica yn Mall Vertretung